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Finish Definitions
US3: Polished Brass (605)
US4: Satin Brass (606)
US5: Antique Satin Brass (609)
US10B: Oil Rubbed Bronze (613)
US15: Satin Nickel (619)
US15A: Antique Satin Nickel (620)

US26: Polished Chrome (625)
US26D: Satin Chrome (626)
US32D: Stainless Steel (630)
AL: Aluminum (628)
DU: Duranodic (624)

Product Index

Access Door Controls Page 20
Automatic Door Operators Page 25
Caulk Sure Page 40
Chinese Steel Doors and Frames Page 38
Cylinders Page 18
Deadbolts Page 10
Door Bottoms Page 32
Door Closers Page 4
Door Sweeps Page 30
Drip Edges Page 28
Electronic Locksets Page 11
Hinges Page 17
Kick Plates and Push/Pull Plates Page 16
Lite Kits and Glass Page 32
Locksets Page 8
Panic Devices Page 12
Solid Wood Doors Page 36
Steel Door Frames Page 34
Steel Hollow Metal Doors Page 33
Thresholds Page 26
Trim Kits Page 14
Vinyl Door Caps Page 32
Weatherstripping Kits Page 28

Orders of $1,500 or more can deduct freight costs if invoice is paid in full within 30 days of invoice date.*
*Some restrictions apply.  Call your sales rep for more details.

Early Payment Discount

E-mail your orders to
Sales@FirelandsHardware.com
Or Fax your orders to: 419-465-3332
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Limited Warranty
Firelands Hardware Inc. warranties all products listed in this catalog free from defects in material and workmanship 
under normal use and service. Firelands Hardware Inc. agrees to repair or replace any product after inspection 
to be found with defects from workmanship or materials. Any products returned for warranty consideration will not 
be accepted without prior approval and an issued RGA (Returned Goods Authorization) number. All shipments 
back to Firelands Hardware Inc. will be prepaid by the purchaser within the specified warranty period. This limited 
warranty will not cover products found to be abused, altered, damaged, misused, cut or worn, or damaged from 
exposure to liquids or moisture or outdoor use. To the extent permitted by law, Firelands Hardware Inc. disclaims 
all other implied or express warranties including all warranties of merchantability and / or fitness for a particular 
purpose.  

All products have a 1 year limited warranty unless otherwise specified in the catalog.

To make a warranty claim, please contact us at 1-888-321-7550.

Limitation of Liability
This limited warranty is your sole remedy and Firelands Hardware Incorporated shall not be liable for any damages, 
whether direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, exemplary, or otherwise, including lost revenues and 
lost profits, arising out of any theory of recovery, including statutory, contract, or tort. In no event will Firelands 
Hardware Incorporated’s entire liability exceed the purchase price of this product. Some states, provinces, and 
territories do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or a limitation on how 
long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This limited warranty 
gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state, province to 
province, and territory to territory.

About Us
Firelands Hardware Inc. takes its name from the region in Ohio in which it is located. During the Revolutionary War, 
many Connecticut residents were burned from their homes when the British raided that area.  To compensate them 
for their losses, the State of Connecticut granted those residents half a million acres of the “Western Reserve,” an 
area Connecticut claimed from its colonial charter. Those early settlers receiving grants of land were called “Fire 
Sufferers” and the area they settled was referred to as “The Firelands.”

Thank you for viewing our catalog.  If you have any questions on our product line, please contact us at 888-321-
7550.  We look forward to hearing from you!

Your hollow metal door and hardware supplier,

Firelands Hardware Inc.
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DC41 Door Closer
• Similar to the LCN 4041
• ANSI A 156.4 grade 1 certifi ed
• Heavy duty cast iron body; forged steel arm
• Adjustable size 1 through 6
• Barrier free operation
• Non-handed
• Adjustable closing and latching speed
• Standard tri-packed  for regular arm, top jamb and parallel arm application
• Standard packing including sex nuts and bolts
• Full plastic cover is standard feature
• Full cover: Aluminum (AL), Duranodic (DU)
• Full Plastic Cover
• 10 Year Warranty

Description
A. Length of Closer Body
B. Horizontal Mounting Holes
C. Vertical Mounting Holes
D. Closer Body Height
E. Projection From Door
F. Arm Shoe Spacing Holes

Dimensions
11"
1" CTC
2 1/4" CTC
2 3/4"
2"
1 15/16" CTC

Technical Dimensions

LISTED $234.00 each



5Toll-free 1-888-321-7550

D
o

o
r

 C
lo

ser
s

DPRA41
Drop Plate Regular Arm Mount
Available Finish: AL/DU
Required for hinge side mount when top rail is less 
than 3 3/4." Plate requires 2" minimum top rail.
$52.50 each

DPG41
Drop Plate-Low Clearance
Available Finish: AL/DU
For use when ceiling clearance prevents normal top 
jamb mounting. For use when overhead door holder 
prevents normal top jamb mounting.
$52.50 each

DPTJ41
Drop Plate-Top Jamb Mount
Available Finish: AL/DU
Required for top jamb when frame face is less than 
3 1/2." Plate requires 1 3/4" minimum frame face. 
For use with plastic cover.
$52.50 each

DPPA41
Drop Plate-Parallel Arm Mount
Available Finish: AL/DU
Required for parallel arm when top rail is less than 
5 1/2", measured from the top. Plate requires 2" 
minimum top rail.
$52.50 each

DCCA-41
Cush Stop Arm
Available Finish: AL/DU
$90.00 each

DCHA-41
Cush Stop Hold Open Arm
Available Finish: AL/DU
$90.00 each

DCSB175
Sex Bolt
Maximum extension: 2.25”
Available Finish: AL/DU
$6.00 each 
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DC50 Door Closer

• Similar to the Norton 1600
• Factory tested to meet or exceed ANSI A 156.4 Grade 1
• ADA Compliant
• Cast aluminum body; forged steel arm
• Tri-packed for regular arm, top jamb, and parallel arm application included
• Adjustable power, from size 1-4, with adjustable back check function
• Full plastic cover included
• Standard packing including sex nuts and bolts

$132.00 each

Description
A. Length of Closer Body
B. Horizontal Mounting Holes
C. Vertical Mounting Holes
D. Closer Body Height
E. Projection From Door
F. Arm Shoe Spacing

Dimensions
9 3/4"
9 1/16" CTC
3/4" CTC
1 13/16"
2 3/4"
1 3/4" CTC

Technical Dimensions

LISTED



7Toll-free 1-888-321-7550

D
o

o
r

 C
lo

ser
s

DPPA50
3 1/2" Tall Drop Plate
Available Finish: AL/DU
$45.00 each

DCCA50
Cush Stop Arm
Available Finish: AL/DU
$90.00 each

DPTJ50
2 9/16" Tall Narrow Drop Plate
Available Finish: AL/DU
$45.00 each

DCHA50
Cush Stop Hold Open Arm
Available Finish: AL/DU
$90.00 each
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2 3/8” Latches

• 6 pin "C" Keyway
• ANSI Strike 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"
• 2 3/4" Backset
• 1 3/8" - 2" Doors
• UL Latch 1/2” Throw
• Fixed Thru bolts
• Non-Handed Clutch Lever
• 2 3/8" Latch Sold Separately 

Part Number Description Finish List Price

GR1-238-DL-26D Grade 1, 2 3/8 Dead Latch 26D $22.50 Each
GR1-238-SL-26D Grade 1, 2 3/8 Spring Latch 26D $22.50 Each
GR2-238-DL-26D Grade 2, 2 3/8 Dead Latch 26D $22.50 Each
GR2-238-SL-26D Grade 2, 2 3/8 Spring Latch 26D $22.50 Each

Grade 1 Locksets

Part Number Finish Function Cylinder/Core List Price

1000-CLARE-11-26D 26D Entry Standard $192.00 Each
1000-CLARE-11-10B 10B Entry Standard $192.00 Each
1000-CLARE-11-US3 US3 Entry Standard $192.00 Each
1000-CLARE-11-IC-26D 26D Entry SFIC $192.00 Each
1000-CLARE-11-IC-US3 US3 Entry SFIC $192.00 Each
1000-CLARE-12-26D 26D Storeroom Standard $192.00 Each
1000-CLARE-12-10B 10B Storeroom Standard $192.00 Each
1000-CLARE-12-US3 US3 Storeroom Standard $192.00 Each
1000-CLARE-12-IC-26D 26D Storeroom SFIC $192.00 Each
1000-CLARE-12-IC-US3 US3 Storeroom SFIC $192.00 Each
1000-CLARE-17-26D 26D Classroom Standard $204.00 Each
1000-CLARE-17-10B 10B Classroom Standard $204.00 Each
1000-CLARE-17-US3 US3 Classroom Standard $204.00 Each
1000-CLARE-17-IC-26D 26D Classroom SFIC $204.00 Each
1000-CLARE-17-IC-US3 US3 Classroom SFIC $204.00 Each
1000-CLARE-02-26D 26D Privacy N/A $168.00 Each
1000-CLARE-02-10B 10B Privacy N/A $168.00 Each
1000-CLARE-02-US3 US3 Privacy N/A $168.00 Each
1000-CLARE-01-26D 26D Passage N/A $168.00 Each
1000-CLARE-01-10B 10B Passage N/A $168.00 Each
1000-CLARE-01-US3 US3 Passage N/A $168.00 Each 
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Mortise Locksets
• Heavy duty commercial mortise lock, all bolts are stainless steel.
• UL listed 3 Hour Fire Rating with ANSI A156.13 Grade 1 specs.
• The lock case has a dimension of 5/8” (92mm) center cylinder 

to spindle, which enables the lock to retrofit most manufacturers’
mortise locks, with little-to-no modification to the drill hole of door, 
offering for replacement capabilities.

Part Number Function Finish List Price

ML-11-32D Entry 32D $595.00 Each
ML-17-32D Classroom 32D $579.00 Each
ML-12-32D Storeroom 32D $579.00 Each

Grade 2 Locksets • 6 pin "C" Keyway
• ANSI Strike 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"
• 2 3/4" Backset
• 1 3/8" - 2" Doors
• UL Latch 1/2" Throw
• Removable Thru Bolts
• 2 3/8" Latch Sold Separately

Part Number Finish Function Cylinder/Core List Price

2000-CLARE-11-26D 26D Entry Standard $130.80 Each
2000-CLARE-11-10B 10B Entry Standard $130.80 Each
2000-CLARE-11-US3 US3 Entry Standard $130.80 Each
2000-CLARE-11-IC-26D 26D Entry SFIC $130.80 Each
2000-CLARE-11-IC-US3 US3 Entry SFIC $130.80 Each
2000-CLARE-12-26D 26D Storeroom Standard $130.80 Each
2000-CLARE-12-10B 10B Storeroom Standard $130.80 Each
2000-CLARE-12-US3 US3 Storeroom Standard $130.80 Each
2000-CLARE-12-IC-26D 26D Storeroom SFIC $130.80 Each
2000-CLARE-12-IC-US3 US3 Storeroom SFIC $130.80 Each
2000-CLARE-17-26D 26D Classroom Standard $142.80 Each
2000-CLARE-17-10B 10B Classroom Standard $142.80 Each
2000-CLARE-17-US3 US3 Classroom Standard $142.80 Each
2000-CLARE-17-IC-26D 26D Classroom SFIC $142.80 Each
2000-CLARE-17-IC-US3 US3 Classroom SFIC $142.80 Each
2000-CLARE-02-26D 26D Privacy N/A $118.80 Each
2000-CLARE-02-10B 10B Privacy N/A $118.80 Each
2000-CLARE-02-US3 US3 Privacy N/A $118.80 Each
2000-CLARE-01-26D 26D Passage N/A $118.80 Each
2000-CLARE-01-10B 10B Passage N/A $118.80 Each
2000-CLARE-01-US3 US3 Passage N/A $118.80 Each
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Commercial Deadbolts

Part Number Description Finish List Price

101-234-26D Grade 1 Single Cylinder Deadbolt 26D $104.00 each
101-234-US3 Grade 1 Single Cylinder Deadbolt US3 $104.00 each
102-234-26D Grade 1 Double Cylinder Deadbolt 26D $129.00 each
102-234-US3 Grade 1 Double Cylinder Deadbolt US3 $129.00 each
101-IC-234-26D Grade 1 Single IC Deadbolt 26D $129.00 each
201-234-26D Grade 2 Single Cylinder Deadbolt 26D $72.00 each
201-234-US3 Grade 2 Single Cylinder Deadbolt US3 $75.00 each
202-234-32D Grade 2 Double Cylinder Deadbolt 32D $89.00 each
202-234-US3 Grade 2 Double Cylinder Deadbolt US3 $91.00 each
201-IC-234-26D Grade 2 Single IC Deadbolt 26D $99.00 each

• Schlage C Keyway
• 6 pin
• ANSI Strike 1 1/8" x 2 3/4"
• 2 3/4" Backset
• 1 3/8” - 2” Doors
• UL Latch 1” Throw
• 2 3/8” Latch Sold Separately
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ELS5200 Basic Keycode Operated 
Electronic Lockset
• Brushed Steel Finish
• Key override: Yes, 6-Pin C keyway 
• Cylinder Type 1: Screw cap style key in lever cylinders 

(ILCO, GMS, Medeco etc.) 
• Cylinder Type 2: IC available 
• Non-handed
• Powered by 4 x AA cells
• 200,000 Power Cycles 
• 8mm (5/16”) spring loaded spindle
• Suitable for internal and external use 
• ANSI Grade 2 Lockset
• Can store up to 80 different User Codes and 

10 one-time User Codes.
• No software needed.  

Indication the code is correct are illuminated blue LED lights. The key override function may be used to set 
the lock into passage mode so that anyone can open the door without using a code. Passage Mode can 
also be programmed at the keypad using the Master Code. No software needed. 

$1,237.50 List

Electrified Cylindrical Locksets
1000-clare-12-fs-26D
• FS = Failed Secured
• 6 pin “C” Keyway
• ANSI Strike 4 7/8” x 1 1/4”
• 2 3/4” Backset
• 1 3/8” - 2” Doors
• UL Latch 1/2” Throw
• Fixed Thrubolts
• Non-Handed Clutch Lever
• 2 3/8” Latch sold separately
• 12-24 volts AC/DC
• 250 mA
• Rex Switch included
• Storeroom Function
• 1 Year Electronic Warranty
• • Form C Relay$995.00 List



12
All Prices in Catalog Subject to Change Without Notice

• Usage: Universal mount for use in institutions, schools, universities, and commercial buildings or where 
reliable operation is needed

• Body Material: Rail assemblies are heavy gauge steel, stamped steel chassis with multiple mounting holes 
for easy installation

• Feature: Full size steel (Panic Grade) and steel construction for (Fire Grade) allows for through-bolt of trim 
and retrofi t of device to popular footprint

• Thickness: Fits 25” to 36” door (model available to fi t up to 48” door). Non-handed for use on right or left 
opening doors, for vertical rod 36” x 84” or 48” x 96” available

• Options: Can be used with various trim including rim cylinder with pull handle, cylindrical keyed lever, 
escutcheon keyed lever, escutcheon keyed thumb-latch or door pull, passage or dummy

• Included: Complete installation kit; latch-bolt strike, shims, fasteners, strike plates, mounting templates and 
easy instructions

• Classifi cation: ANSI A156.3, Grade 1 exit device available in surface mount rim and vertical rod designs. 
8600 Series Vertical Rod devices available for doors

• 36” x 84” or 48” x 96” Latch bolt with ¾” throw with dead-latch feature
• Sizing: For Doors 1¾” standard. 

Part Number Description Finish List Price

PDR-5500-36-AL Aluminum Rim Panic - 36” AL $295.00 Each
PDR-5500-36-32D Stainless Steel Rim Panic - 36” 32D $475.00 Each
PDR-5500-36-32D-CD Stainless Steel Rim Panic with Cylinder Dogging - 36” 32D $595.00 Each
PDR-5500-48-32D Stainless Steel Rim Panic - 48” 32D $649.00 Each
PDR-8500-36-32D Stainless Steel Rim Panic - 36” Fire Rated 32D $595.00 Each
PDVR-5600-36-32D Stainless Steel Surface Vertical Rod Panic - 36” 32D $749.00 Each
KR7100x8 Non Fire Rated Key Removable Mullion USP $1237.50 Each
KR7200x8 Fire Rated Key Removable Mullion USP $1237.50 Each

Grade One Commercial Exit Devices
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is required.

• Body Material: Rail assemblies are heavy duty extruded aluminium construction rail, cast chassis with 
multiple mounting holes, with stainless steel push pad and caps made of stainless steel.

• Thickness: Fits 25″ to 36″ door (model available to fi t up to 48″ door). Non-handed for use on right or left 
opening doors.

• Classifi cation: ANSI A156.3, Grade 1 heavy duty exit device in surface mount rim and vertical rod designs.
• Options: Can be used with various trim including rim cylinder with pull handle, Cylindrical keyed lever, 

escutcheon keyed lever, escutcheon keyed thumb-latch or door pull, passage or dummy.
• Included: Complete installation kit; latch-bolt strike, shims, fasteners, strike plates, mounting templates and 

easy instructions.

PDR-1000-36-32D

$659.00 List

• Usage: Institutions, schools, universities, and commercial buildings or where heavy-duty reliable operation 
is required.

• Body Material: Rail assemblies are heavy duty nonferrous alloy chassis with multiple mounting holes, with 
stainless steel push pad and caps made of stainless steel.

• Thickness: for 1.75” thick doors. Fits doors prepared for ANSI standard A115.1. Comes in RHR and LHR 
handing options for convenience. 

• Classifi cation: ANSI A156.3, Grade 1 heavy duty mortise exit device. 
• Trim: Works with the MESC-7700-26D eschutecheon trim (sold separately) on page 15.
• Included: Complete installation kit; standard wood and machine screws, mounting templates and easy 

instructions.

$989.00 List

Grade 1 Mortise Exit Device
PDM-7700-36-32D
Grade 1 Mortise Exit Device
PDM-7700-36-32D
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• Brushed Steel Finish
• Key override: Yes, 6-Pin C keyway 
• Cylinder Type 1: Screw cap style key in lever 

cylinders (ILCO, GMS, Medeco etc.) 
• Cylinder Type 2: Small Format Interchangeable Core 

(IC) available 
• Non-handed
• Powered by 4 x AA cells
• 200,000 Power Cycles 
• 8mm (5/16”) spring loaded spindle
• Suitable for internal and external use 
• Latch Type: 5000 Series Heavy Use or Panic Device
• ANSI Grade 2 Control Trim 
• Can store up to 80 different User Codes 

and 10 one-time User Codes. 
• No software needed. 

Indication the code is correct are illuminated blue LED 
lights. The key override function may be used to set 
the lock into passage mode so that anyone can open 
the door without using a code. Passage Mode can also 
be programmed at the keypad using the Master Code. 
No software needed. The lock is equipped with two port 
terminals that may be wired to have a release button and/
or tie into alarm controls.

ETK5200
$562.50 List

Cylinder Type 2: Small Format Interchangeable Core 

Latch Type: 5000 Series Heavy Use or Panic Device

ETK5200
$562.50 List

ETK5200 Basic Keycode Operated Electronic Trim Kit

Trim Kits
Heavy duty commercial set covers a 
standard 2.165” bore hole door prep.  
Packaged with mounting hardware, 
instructions, and 3 keys (keys in entry 
function only).  
Finish: 26D or 10B,  Rosette Diameter: 
3.35”, Lever Length: 5.2”, Lever 
Projection: 2.67”, ADA Compliant, Non 
Handed 

Part Number Function List Price

2012-TR Storeroom $147.50 Each
2012-IC-TR Storeroom IC $172.50 Each
2001-TR Passage $138.80 Each
2017-TR Classroom $147.50 Each
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• Grade 1, thrubolted design, 
non handed, easy field 
reversible

• Hardened steel heavy duty 
tailpiece. 

• Available for fire and non 
fire rated rim and vertical 
rod exit devices. 

• Keyed functions in C 
keyway, 1-1/8 mortise 
cylinder. 

• Door thickness 1-3/4”. 
Fits and covers 2-1/8” 161 
cutout. 

• Escutcheon dimensions: 
2-5/16” width x 8-1/2” 
length x 24-3/4”. 

Grade 1 Trim Kits

Part Number Description Finish List Price

NESC5500-26D Escutcheon Trim Kit - Entrance Function 26D $249.00 Each
NESC5530-26D Escutcheon Trim Kit - Passage Function 26D $219.00 Each
NESC5505-26D Escutcheon  Trim Kit - Storeroom Function 26D $249.00 Each
THP5500-26D Thumbpiece Trim Kit - Entrance Function 26D $192.00 Each
THP5530-26D Thumbpiece Trim Kit - Passage Function 26D $179.00 Each
THP5505-26D Thumbpiece Trim Kit - Storeroom Function 26D $192.00 Each

Grade 1 Mortise Trim 
MESC-7700-26D

$319.00 List

• Grade 1, thrubolted and non-handed design; easily field reversible. 
• Double heavy duty spring support to prevent sagging and enhance operation
• Rigid, non-clutch mechanism
• Heavy duty hardened-steel tailpiece
• Standard 6-pin C Keyway
• Entrance function: key locks or unlocks lever ANSI Function - 63
• Eschutcheon dimensions: 2” width x 8” length. Lever length: 4.75”
• Works with our Grade 1 Mortise Exit Device (PDM-7700-36-32D) on page 13.
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Part Number Description Finish List Price

KP-834-630 8” x 34” Kick Plate 630 $70.00 Each
KP-1034-630 10” x 34” Kick Plate 630 $95.00 Each
AP-3034-630 30” x 34” Armor Plate 630 $295.00 Each
DJ-70-630 3 1/2” x 15” Push Plate 630 $30.00 Each
DJ-71-630 4” x 16” Push Plate 630 $32.00 Each
DJ-7015-630 3 1/2” x 15” Pull Plate 630 $96.00 Each
DJ-7015-CFC-630 3 1/2” x 15” Pull Plate with 1 1/4” hole 630 $106.00 Each
DJ-7015-CFK-630 3 1/2” x 15” Pull Plate with 2 1/8” hole 630 $106.00 Each
DJ-7115-630 4” x 16” Pull Plate 630 $96.00 Each
DJ-1407-630 2 1/2” diameter concave wrought Wall Bumper with 1” projection 630 $7.00 Each
DJ-1406-630 2 1/2” diameter convex wrought Wall Bumper with 1 1/8” projection 630 $7.00 Each
DJ-1450-626 Door Stop 626 $47.50 Each
DJ-1455-626 4” Projection Door Holder 626 $22.50 Each
DJ-1465-626 Door Holder 626 $47.50 Each
DJ-1555-626 Flush Bolt with 3/4” Bolt Throw, 3/4” Rod Backset, 12” Rod length 626 $45.00 Each
DJ-PLP-111-630 3” x 11” Pin Latch Protectors for outswinging doors 630 $54.00 Each
DJ-WSLP-104-630 Latch Protector for a Cylindrical Lock 630 $112.50 Each
DJ-ULDV-180-626 UL Door Viewer 626 $22.50 Each
DJ-CC-100 Crash Chain N/A $12.50 Each
DJ-HDCC3012 30.5” Heavy Duty Crash Chain 626 $65.00 Each
HRP-1-LHR Hinge Reinforcing Pivot for a LHR Opening N/A $50.00 Each
HRP-1-RHR Hinge Reinforcing Pivot for a RHR Opening N/A $50.00 Each
DJ-1540-CP Pull Chain with Bolt N/A $45.00 Each
DJ-1580-626 UL 8” Surface Bolt 626 $60.00 Each
DJ-1581-626 UL 12” Surface Bolt 626 $62.50 Each

Kick Plates, Pull Plates, 
and door accessories

DJ-1455 DJ-UDV-180
DJ-7015DJ-1455
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Steel BUTT HINGES
Part Number Description Finish List Price

S45USP Plain Bearing USP $19.20 per set of 3
S45BBUSP 2 Ball Bearing USP $21.60 per set of 3
S45BBUSPNRP 2 Ball Bearing / NRP USP $24.00 per set of 3
S4526D Plain Bearing 26D $21.60 per set of 3
S45BB26D 2 Ball Bearing 26D $25.20 per set of 3
S45BB26DNRP 2 Ball Bearing / NRP 26D $26.40 per set of 3
SS45BB32DNRP 2 Ball Bearing / NRP 32D $68.00 per set of 3

Butt Hinges

Other sizes available, call for quote.
Aluminum Continuous Gear Hinges

Part Number Length Finish Description List Price

SL-11-SD-C-83 83" Clear Full Concealed - Standard Duty $208.75 Each
SL-11-SD-D-83 83" Dark Bronze Full Concealed - Standard Duty $253.75 Each
SL-11-HD-C-83 83" Clear Full Concealed - Heavy Duty $241.25 Each
SL-11-HD-D-83 83" Dark Bronze Full Concealed - Heavy Duty $311.25 Each
SL-21-SD-C-83 83" Clear Full Surface Swing Clear- Standard Duty $298.75 Each
SL-21-SD-D-83 83" Dark Bronze Full Surface Swing Clear- Standard Duty $371.25 Each
SL-53-HD-C-83 83” Clear Half Surface - Heavy Duty $352.50 Each
SL-53-HD-D-83 83” Dark Bronze Half Surface - Heavy Duty $452.50 Each
SL-57-SD-C-83 83” Clear Full Surface - Standard Duty $291.25 Each
SL-57-SD-D-83 83” Dark Bronze Full Surface - Standard Duty $371.25 Each
SL-57-HD-C-83 83” Clear Full Surface - Heavy Duty $360.00 Each
SL-57-HD-D-83 83” Dark Bronze Full Surface - Heavy Duty $415.00 Each

Spring HINGES
Part Number Description Finish List Price

SH4526D Plain Bearing 26D $21.60 Each

• 4 1/2” x 4 1/2”
• Square Corners
• .134” Thick
• Packed with Machine and Wood Screws
• 3 Hinges per Set
• 16 Sets per Case
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Knob / Lever / DB Cylinder - K001

Rim Cylinder - R118

• Solid Brass
• Precision Depths & Spacing
• 2 Keys
• Drilled 6
• Pinned 5 (some pinned 6)
• Packed with 5 tailpieces
• Finish: US4, 26D

• Solid Brass
• Precision Depths & Spacing
• 2 Keys
• Drilled 6
• Pinned 5 (some pinned 6)
• 1 1/8"
• Finish: US3, US10B, US26D

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

Mortise Cylinder
• Solid Brass
• Precision Depths & Spacing
• 2 Keys
• Drilled 6
• Pinned 5
• Available in 1”, 1 1/8”, and 1 1/4”
• Cam: Standard, Adams Rite, Cloverleaf, 

Schlage L, Sergeant/Yale, Segal
• Finish: US3, US10B, US26D
$27.60 each

Available 
Keyways

Mortise Cylinder Dummy
• M100D 1"
• M118D 1/18"
• M114D 1 1/4"
• Solid Brass
• Finish: US3, US10B, US26D
$19.20 each

• AW (Arrow)
• CB (Corbin 60)
• CL4 (Corbin L4)
• KW (Kwikset)
• RD1 (Russwin D1)
• SA (Sergeant LA)
• RA (Sergeant RA)
• SC (Schlage C)
• SX (Schlage C-K)
• SCE (Schlage E)
• WR (Weiser E)
• YA (Yale 8)
• YGA (Yale GA)
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Mortise Thumb Turn
• Solid Brass
• Finish: US3, US10B, US26D
• Cam: Standard, Adams Rite, Cloverleaf, 

Schlage L, Sergeant/Yale, Segal

Part Number Description List Price

M100T 1" Available in Adams Rite Cam $19.20 Each
M118T 1 1/8" Available in Adams Rite & Standard Cam $20.40 Each
M114T 1 1/4" Available in Standard Cam $21.60 Each

Part Number Description List Price

ICH138 1 3/8" Mortise Housing $38.40 Each
ICH114 1 1/4" Mortise Tapered Housing $40.80 Each
ICH114R 1 1/4" Rim Housing $42.00 Each

Interchangeable Core - IC7 (SFIC)

SFIC Housings

• Solid Brass
• 7 Pin
• Uncombinated

• Keyways: Best A, B, C, D, E, 
F, G, H, J, K, L, M

• Finish: US4, US26D

• Solid Brass
• Finish: US3, US10B, US26D

$24.00 each

SFIC Key Blank - ICKB
• Solid Brass
• Precision Depths & Spacing
• Keyways: Best A, B, C, D, E, F,   

G, H, J, K, L, M
• Finish: BR (Brass), NP (Nickel Plated), 

NS (Nickel Silver)

$3.00 each
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MAP1 Modular Access Panel

The MAP1 Modular Access Panel is totally self-contained and puts support for 
4 doors and 100,000 users in the palm of your hand. It utilizes a powerful quad 
core processor, is network ready and contains 27 status LEDs making it simple to 
commission and maintain. The MAP1 is factory provisioned for 2 or 4 doors and can 
be fi eld upgraded from 2 to 4 doors by simply purchasing a new provisioning code. 
When you are ready to upgrade, all you will have to add is readers and locks. You 
only pay for what you need!

Product Features Map1

Doors 2 or 4
Onboard Network TCP/IP Yes
Self-contained Yes
Audit Buffer (transactions) 10,000
Facility Codes (FC) Unlimited
Card Capacity 100,000 with any FC or ID
Multiple Credentials Per User Yes - 5 (FA and CloudACS only)
Binary Wiegand Support ANY format up to 64 bits
37-bit Cansec Support Yes
26-bit Support Yes
Corporate 1000 - 35/48-bit Yes
Onboard Auto Void/Validate Yes
Schedule Time Resolution 1 Minute
Access Schedules 256
Unlock Schedules 4
Output Schedules 8 (If provisioned as I/O board)
Shunt Schedules 8 (If provisioned as I/O board)
Manual Shunt Yes (If provisioned as I/O board)
Scheduled Commands Yes
Low/High 12V DC Power Warning Yes

Dimensions 4.624” (L) x 4.88” (H) x 2” (D) [117 mm (L) x 124 mm (H) x 51 mm (D)]
Dimensions With Mounting Flange 5.625” (L) x 4.88” (H) x 2” (D) [143 mm (L) x 124 mm (H) x 51 mm (D)]
Weight 500 g (17.6 oz.)
Operating Temperature 0˚C to 60˚C  [32˚F to 140˚F]
Power Requirement 12 VDC / 1A [Max. Current (including 4 proximity readers with 100 mA each)]
Warranty 5 years

2 Door System: $1,767.50 List

4 Door System: $3,142.50 List
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MAP2 Modular Access Panel

The MAP2 Modular Access Panel is totally self-contained and puts support for up to 8 doors and 100,000 users. It utilizes 
a powerful quad core processor, is network ready and contains status LEDs making it simple to commission and maintain. 
The MAP2 is factory provisioned for 2, 4, 6, or 8 doors and can be fi eld upgraded up to a maximum of 8 doors by simply 
purchasing a new provisioning code. When you are ready to upgrade, all you will have to add is readers and locks. You only 
pay for what you need!

Product Features Map2

Doors 2, 4, 6 or 8
Onboard Network TCP/IP Yes
Self-contained Yes
Audit Buffer (transactions) 10,000
Facility Codes (FC) Unlimited
Card Capacity 100,000 with any FC or ID
Multiple Credentials Per User Yes - 5 (FA and CloudACS only)
Binary Wiegand Support Up to 64 bits
37-bit Cansec Support Yes
26-bit Support Yes
Corporate 1000 - 35/48-bit Yes
Onboard Auto Void/Validate Yes
Schedule Time Resolution 1 Minute
Access Schedules 256
Unlock Schedules 4
Output Schedules 16 (If provisioned as I/O board)
Shunt Schedules 16 (If provisioned as I/O board)
Manual Shunt Yes (If provisioned as I/O board)
Scheduled Commands Yes
Low/High 12V DC Power Warning Yes

Dimensions 7” (L) x 7” (W) [18 cm (L) x 18 cm (W)]
Dimensions With Enclosure 13” (W) x 19” (H) x 3.5” (D)
Weight 300 g (10.7 oz.)  Enclosure: 4.3 kg (9.6 lb)
Operating Temperature -20˚C to 60˚C  [-4˚F to 140˚F]
Power Requirement 12 VDC / 1.5 A [Max. Current (including 8 proximity readers with 100 mA each)]
Warranty 5 years

2 Door System: $2,830.00 List

4 Door System: $3,767.50 List

6 Door System: $4,705.00 List

8 Door System: $5,642.50 List
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MAP MINI Modular Access Panel
The MAP MINI Modular Access Panel is totally self-contained and puts support for 
1 door and 100,000 users in the palm of your hand.

There are many benefi ts to using the same MAP MINI building block for Webster. 
One of the biggest is that users can easily move between solutions as their needs 
change. 

Product Features MAP MINI

Doors 1
Onboard Network TCP/IP Yes
Self-contained Yes
Audit Buffer (transactions) 10,000
Facility Codes (FC) Unlimited
Card Capacity 100,000 with any FC or ID
Multiple Credentials Per User Yes - 5 (FA and CloudACS only)
Binary Wiegand Support Up to 64 bits
37-bit Cansec Support Yes
26-bit Support Yes
Corporate 1000 - 35/48-bit Yes
Onboard Auto Void/Validate Yes
Schedule Time Resolution 1 Minute
Access Schedules 256
Unlock Schedules 1
Output Schedules 2 (If provisioned as I/O board)
Shunt Schedules 2 (If provisioned as I/O board)
Manual Shunt Yes (If provisioned as I/O board)
Scheduled Commands Yes
Low/High 12V DC Power Warning Yes

Dimensions 4.6” (W) x 3.35” (H) x 1.4” (D) [11.6 cm (W) x 8.5 cm (H) x 3.5 cm D)]
Weight 183 g [6.5 oz.]
Operating Temperature 0˚C to 60˚C  [32˚F to 140˚F]
Power Requirement 12 VDC / 1 A  [Max. Current (including a proximity readers with 100 mA)]
Warranty 5 years

$1,055.00 List
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Webster firmware for MAP controllers
The MAP MINI, MAP1 and MAP2 controllers can be provisioned with Webster firmware to create a total access control 
solution. Just plug the controller into a wired LAN connection and use the web browser on your computer or phone to setup 
and manage your system. No software to install.

We get it, customers can change their minds at the flip of a switch – What they want today, they don’t want tomorrow. If your 
customer outgrows their Webster MAP MINI or MAP1 unit, our Webster Trade-In Credit Program will allow you to return your 
existing Webster unit to receive a credit on your account of 50% of what you paid for it, no matter when you bought it.  No 
time limits. No questions asked. No fine print. Just lots and lots of easy.

As a bonus, the Webster MSM App allows you to easily manage multiple Webster sites. As a bonus, the Webster MSM App 
allows you to easily manage multiple Webster sites.

• Simple to install and operate. Minimal end-user 
training required

• Provides the functionality of a full PC--based 
access control system

• Manage from the web browser on your computer 
or phone

• Backed by an industry leading 5 year warranty
• Simple setup utility included
• NOTE – Only one MAP controller per systeme 

Webster MSM App

Features Map Webster

Readers for MAP MINI 1
Readers for MAP1 2/4
Readers for MAP2 2/4/6/8
Onboard Network TCP/IP Yes
Self-contained Yes
Audit Buffer (transactions) 200,000
Facility Codes (FC) Unlimited
Card Capacity 5,000 with any FC or ID
Cansec 37-bit Yes
Standard 26-bit Yes
Corporate 1000 -35/48-bit Yes
Auto Void/Validate Yes
Schedule Time Resolution 1 Minute
Access Schedules 255
Unlock Schedules 2/4/6/8
Holiday Periods (From - To) 40
Simultaneous Operators 10
Daylight Saving Time Yes
Unlock Privilege Yes
First Man Rule Yes
Door Operator Output Yes
Access Profiles Unlimited
File Export Yes
Scheduled Command Yes
NEW - Webster MSM App Yes

Free with Map1, MAP2, 
and MAP MINI devices
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PROX1 reader for map products

PROX1 Multi-Mount Proximity Reader offers the fl exibility of both door mullion or wall mounting in a single reader 
solution. The reader mounts on a standard door mullion but also comes with an attractive adapter plate that allows 
mounting on a single-gang electrical box. This innovative design eliminates the need for two separate reader models.

• Up to 5” [130mm] read range
• Mullion or wall mount
• Comes with wall adapter plate
• LED and beeper
• Wiegand output
• Certain HID® and AWID® 125 kHz 

proximity protocols supported
• Indoor/Outdoor
• Lifetime warranty

EBB-MAP Enclosure and Battery Backup
for map products
12/24 VDC selectable output, 4 A Enclosure Style Power Supply with Backup Battery Charger. Eight individual 
class 2 power limited outputs rated at 2.5 A. Input 120 VAC, 60 Hz, 3.5 A. UL listed.

$251.75 List

$431.00 List
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• Power supply of 120V ~ 50/60 Hz low energy operation 
• Built-in battery backup.
• Working system opens with motor, closing by spring
• Durable for at least 1,000,000 cycles
• Max. opening speed of 50°/second with an adjustable 
automatic closing time from 0 - 60 seconds
• May be used for doors up to 48” wide
• Multiple arm options
• Max. opening angle of push arm: 115°
• Max. opening angle of slide track arm: 95°
• Dimensions: 28.8” x 5.1” x 4.3”
• Non handed

Automatic Door Operator 
with return spring, for pedestrian swing doors

ADO-200-AL
$3,495.00 List
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• Mill Finish 
• Supplied with zinc plated screws #10 

and plastic anchors
• Available in 1/2” and 1/4” rises
• Available in 4”, 5”, and 6” widths
• 8” width available with a 1/2” rise only
• ADA compliant

*Custom lengths available.  Call for details.

Heavy Duty Thresholds

425HD-AL 525HD-AL 625HD-AL

36" $38.00 List $51.00 List $70.00 List
48" $51.00 List $68.00 List $98.00 List
72" $76.00 List $102.00 List $140.00 List

450HD-AL 550HD-AL 650HD-AL 850HD-AL

36" $56.00 List $56.00 List $70.00 List $90.00 List
48" $68.00 List $75.00 List $98.00 List $120.00 List
72" $105.00 List $109.00 List $139.00 List $180.00 List

*Custom lengths available.  Call for details.

1/2 Inch rise thresholds

1/4 Inch rise thresholds
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Custom Threshold Notching
Now available on all thresholds. Volume Runs subject to additional discounts on notching services. 
Call and speak to a sales rep for more details and information.
$10.00 per threshold

Heavy duty threshold (.150” thick) in a mill fi nish. Comes supplied with #10 x 11/2 screws and anchors, plus 
additional screws for pre-install thresholds to a hollow metal frame, replacing the need for spreader bars.

587 Thresholds

Threshold Stops
Mill fi nish, drilled and countersunk, with #63/4” Tek 
screws included.
*Custom lengths available.  Call for details.

Part Number Length List Price

TS-AL-36 36” $17.20 Each
TS-AL-48 48” $22.45 Each
TS-AL-72 72” $33.00 Each

Part Number Length List Price

587HD-AL-36 36” $75.00 Each
587HD-AL-48 48” $104.00 Each
587HD-AL-72 72” $140.00 Each
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Adhesive Weatherstripping
Self adhesive door gasket with a silicone tear drop design 
for a quick and easy installation. Kit includes an alcohol 
wipe for frame prep. Custom lengths available.  

Adhesive Weatherstripping

AWS-08 8 Feet $13.00 Each
AWS-17 17 Feet $31.00 Each
AWS-19 19 Feet $36.00 Each
AWS-21 21 Feet $41.00 Each

Tape Roll
Double-sided adhesive tape for weatherstripping and door 
sweeps.  210 feet of tape per roll. TAPE-1 $60.00 List

Add Tape to Weatherstripping Kits
We will add double-sided adhesive tape to the entire length of each piece of your weatherstripping kit as we build 
and assemble each kit. Adhesive tape makes the installation process that much easier and effi cient. A great add-on 
for large jobs and busy schedules.
$1.25 per foot

Drip Edges
Comes in a mill fi nish, drilled and countersunk, with #6 7/16” Tek screws 
included. Custom lengths available.  

Part Number Length List Price

DE-AL-36 40” $24.00 Each
DE-AL-48 52” $33.00 Each
DE-AL-72 76” $45.00 Each
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Firelands Weatherstripping Kits
Product is punched on 11” center with slotted holes for adjustment.  Made with EPDM, a synthetic rubber and an 
elastomer that has the ability to perform in a wide range of applications and performs better than Vinyl PVC.  

Part Number List Price

WS-3070-AL $40.00 Each
WS-4070-AL $43.00 Each
WS-6070-AL $47.00 Each
WS-3070-DU $71.00 Each
WS-4070-DU $75.00 Each
WS-6070-DU $85.00 Each

• Resilience: Very Good
• Resistance to Fatigue: Very Good
• Resistance to Weathering: Excellent
• Service Temperature Range -75* to 350* F
• Chemical Resistance: Excellent
• Solvent Resistance: Excellent
• Supplied with #6 7/16 Tek screws.
• *Custom lengths available.  Call for details.

45 Degree Weatherstripping Kits
High Quality filament fused to a continuous base to provide a consistent brush barrier. Slotted holes for adjustment. 
Ideal for low closing force applications.  
Supplied with #6 7/16 Tek screws.
*Custom lengths available.  Call for details.

Part Number List Price

WS4575-3070-AL $87.00 Each
WS4575-4070-AL $94.00 Each
WS4575-6070-AL $102.00 Each
WS4575-3070-DU $108.00 Each
WS4575-4070-DU $112.00 Each
WS4575-6070-DU $121.00 Each

Part Number List Price

WS4550-3070-AL $89.00 Each
WS4550-4070-AL $91.00 Each
WS4550-6070-AL $102.00 Each
WS4550-3070-DU $103.00 Each
WS4550-4070-DU $109.00 Each
WS4550-6070-DU $116.00 Each

WS4550 WS4575

Drip Edges
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Firelands Door Sweeps
Firelands Hardware’s Brush Door Sweep is the convenient, money saving 
alternative to traditional metal-back brush seals.  Made of rugged yet 
lightweight and pliable materials,  resistant to corrosion and chemicals, with 
a homogenous bond between the backing material and the fi lament.  Our 
upgraded sweep option, the DSV, ensures a secure seal and a barrier against 
smoke, air infi ltration, and extreme weather.  A single durable EPDM rubber 
insert provides an excellent seal. 
Supplied with #6 7/16 Tek screws.
*Custom lengths available.  Call for details.

All Prices in Catalog Subject to Change Without Notice

Part Number Length Finish EPDM Insert List Price

DSV-AL-36 36” AL Yes $22.00 Each
DSV-AL-48 48” AL Yes $29.00 Each
DSV-AL-84 84” AL Yes $54.00Each
DSV-AL-96 96” AL Yes $65.00 Each
DS-AL-36 36” AL No $18.00 Each
DS-AL-48 48” AL No $24.00 Each
DS-AL-84 84” AL No $45.00 Each
DS-AL-96 96” AL No $54.00 Each
DSV-DU-36 36” DU Yes $31.00 Each
DSV-DU-48 48” DU Yes $37.00Each
DSV-DU-84 84” DU Yes $70.00 Each
DSV-DU-96 96” DU Yes $82.00 Each
DS-DU-36 36” DU No $26.00 Each
DS-DU-48 48” DU No $34.00 Each
DS-DU-84 84” DU No $64.00 Each
DS-DU-96 96” DU No $76.00 Each
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Hooded Door Sweeps
Firelands Hardware’s Hooded Brush Door Sweep is the 
convenient, money-saving alternative to traditional metal-back 
brush seals.  Made of rugged, yet lightweight and pliable materials, 
resistant to corrosion and chemicals, with a homogenous bond 
between the backing and the filament.  Firelands Hardware’s 
new large weatherblock weatherseal ensure a secure seal and 
barrier against smoke, air infiltration, and extreme weather. A 
single durable EPDM rubber insert provides and excellent seal.

Supplied with #6 7/16 Tek screws.
DSH= Regular Hooded Door Sweep
DSVH= Hooded Door Sweep with EPDM insert
*Custom lengths available.  Call for details.

Part Number Length Finish EPDM Insert List Price

DSVH-CL-36 36” CL Yes $30.00 Each
DSVH-CL-48 48” CL Yes $37.00 Each
DSH-CL-36 36” CL No $28.00 Each
DSH-CL-48 48” CL No $33.00 Each
DSVH-AL-36 36” AL Yes $27.00 Each
DSVH-AL-48 48” AL Yes $32.00 Each
DSH-AL-36 36” AL No $23.00 Each
DSH-AL-48 48” AL No $28.00 Each
DSVH-DU-36 36” DU Yes $32.00 Each
DSVH-DU-48 48” DU Yes $38.00 Each
DSH-DU-36 36” DU No $28.00 Each
DSH-DU-48 48” DU No $33.00 Each

TPV Rubber Fin Door Sweep
Introducing our DSR-CL TPV Rubber Fin Door Sweep, designed for durability and 
performance. Housed in a corrosion- and chemical-resistant clear anodized aluminum 
alloy 6063, it features a black Santoprene Thermoplastic Vulcanizate (TPV) seal 
known for its excellent abrasion resistance, tensile strength, and shape memory. The 
sweep stands up to moisture, ozone, sunlight, and aging, with a wide temperature 
tolerance from -60°F to 275°F. For easy installation, it comes slotted for both screws 
and tape and includes Tek screws. Standard lengths are 36” and 48”, with custom 
sizes available upon request.

Part Number Length Finish List Price

DSR-CL-36 36” CL $21.00 Each
DSR-CL-48 48” CL $41.00 Each
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Pyran F Fire GlassLaminated Glass
Part Number Dimensions List Price

LG-10x10 11” x 11” $120.00 Each
LG-05x20 6” x  21” $120.00 Each
LG-24x30 23” x 29” $460.00 Each

Aluminum Door Bottom
Our aluminum door bottom includes two rows of 1/2” 
brush with an EPDM insert for an extra tight seal for 
when you absolutely need to block water, dirt, rodents, 
and light. Comes in a mill fi nish of 6063 T6 Alloy, with 
Tek screws for installation.   
Custom sizes available upon request.

Aluminum Lite Kits
Our Aluminum Lite Kits come with 0.05 extruded aluminum, 
mitered and welded corners, and counter-sunk mounting 
screw-holes. Glass sold separately.
Custom sizes available upon request.

Vinyl Door Caps
An easy solution in protector door core on exterior doors. Our Vinyl Door Caps 
prevent rain from falling into the top door channel. Will fi t a 3/4 door with an 
inverted channel. 
Custom sizes available.

Part Number Length List Price

DB-AL-36 36” $38.00 Each
DB-AL-48 48” $50.00 Each

Part Number Exposed Glass List Price

LK-10x10-AL 10” x 10” $90.00 Each
LK-05x20-AL 5” x  20” $102.00 Each
LK-22x28-AL 22” x 28” $192.00 Each

Part Number Length List Price

VDC-AL-36 36” $43.20 Each
VDC-AL-48 48” $57.60 Each

Part Number Dimensions List Price

PYRAN-10x10 11” x 11” $120.00 Each
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LS18-3068-161-HC $872.50 List
LS18-3068-86-HC $897.50 List
LS18-3068-RP-HC $900.00 List
LS18-3070-161-HC $872.50 List
LS18-3070-86-HC $897.50 List
LS18-3070-RP-HC $900.00 List
LS18-2670-RP/86/161* $989.00 List
LS18-2870-RP/86/161* $989.00 List
LS18-3670-RP/86/161* $1,049.00 List
LS18-4070-RP/86/161* $1,329.00 List

Honeycomb Doors

LS18-3068-161-POLY-REV $1,489.00 List
LS18-3068-86-POLY $1,569.00 List
LS18-3070-161-POLY $1,489.00 List
LS18-3070-86-POLY $1,559.00 List
LS18-3070-RP-POLY-REV $1,489.00 List
LS18-4070-161-POLY $1,595.00 List

Polystyrene Insulated Doors

Understanding Our Part Numbers

All of Firelands Hardware’s door part numbers 
follow the patterns below:

Gauge-Dimensions-Door Prep-Core Type-Handing

Note: handing not shown in part numbers listed.

Door Prep Options

86 is a mortise lock prep with a door edge prep of 
11/4” x 8” with a pocket depth of 41/2”.

161 is a cylindrical lock prep with a 21/8” hole 
at 23/4” backset with a door edge prep of 11/8” x 
21/4”. 

RP is a full slab door reinforced for rim panic 
devices.

How to Read & Write Door 
Dimensions

Door and frame dimensions are listed as one 
number following this pattern: door width in feet 
then inches  and door height in feet then inches. 
For example, a 3070 door is for an opening that 
is 3’0” wide and 7’0” tall. A 3068 door is for an 
opening that is 3’0” wide and 6’8” tall.

Hollow Metal 
Steel Doors
Firelands Hardware hollow metal doors are 
engineered for strength, security, and long-
term performance—perfect for commercial, 
industrial, and institutional settings. Constructed 
from 18-gauge galvanized steel with either 
a honeycomb or polystyrene core, they offer 
durability, energy efficiency, and reliable function. 
As a labeled shop, we can provide fire-rated and 
code-compliant doors, and customize each unit 
to meet your exact job specifications. Our stock 
sizes are prepped to match Steelcraft hinge and 
lock locations.

Need a Custom Size 
or hinge and lock 
locations?
We can make our doors and frames to your 
specifications—contact us for a quote today.

*Universal Doors now in stock.
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Understanding Our
Part Numbers

All of Firelands Hardware’s steel frame part 
numbers follow the patterns below:

For the Masonry (JD) Frames:
Gauge-Jamb Depth-Dimensions-Rating-Handing

For the Drywall (DW) Frames:
Gauge-Throat Width-Dimensions-Rating-
Handing

Note: handing not shown in part numbers listed.

How to Read & Write the Jamb 
Depth or the Throat Width for 
Your Frame

Jamb depth and throat width follow the same 
pattern in part numbers. If your jamb depth or 
throat width are XYZ that means that it is XY/Z”. 
In this respect a JD16-3070-534 masonry frame 
has a jamb depth of 53/4” and a DW16-3070-
458 drywall frame has a throat width of 45/8”.

*KD stands for Knock Down, which is an 
unassembled frame.

JD16-534-2670 $422.50 List
JD16-534-2870 $422.50 List
JD16-534-3070 $422.50 List
JD16-634-3070 $447.50 List
JD16-734-3070 $469.00 List
JD16-534-3670 $509.00 List
JD16-534-3068 $422.50 List
JD16-534-4070 $469.00 List
JD16-534-6070 $479.00 List

Masonry Frames
All our masonry frames are 16 gauge KD*, closer reinforced, 
and A40 galvanneal with Steelcraft hinge locations.

DW16-458-3070-3HR $419.00 List
DW16-478-3070-3HR $419.00 List
DW16-458-3068-3HR $419.00 List
DW16-478-3068-3HR $419.00 List

Drywall Frames
All our drywall frames are 16 gauge KD*, closer  reinforced, and 
A40 galvanneal with Steelcraft hinge locations.

Stock steel Door Frames
Firelands Hardware steel door frames are built for strength, precision, and ease 
of installation—perfect for commercial and industrial projects. Manufactured 
from high-quality 16-gauge steel, our frames are available in welded or knock-
down confi gurations and can be customized to fi t your exact wall conditions and 
specifi cations. As a labeled shop, we offer fi re-rated options and custom prep 
to match hardware requirements, including Steelcraft hinge and strike locations. 
Whether for masonry, drywall, or specialty applications, our frames provide a solid 
foundation for lasting performance.

Need a Custom Size or Custom hinge 
and lock locations?
We can make our door frames to your specifi cations—contact us for a quote today.
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Anchors & Bolts Kit- Masonry $60.00 List
JD-534-36-4HEAD $100.00 List

Steel Frame Add-Ons

Frame Welding $60.00 List
Prime Coat - Door $60.00 List
Prime Coat - Frame $30.00 List
Punch and Dimple (Set of 6) $60.00 List
Drill and Cap (Set of 6) $60.00 List
Deadbolt Prep - Door $100.00 List
Deadbolt Prep - Frame $75.00 List
Electric Strike in Frame* $100.00 List
Hardware Template on Door* $150.00 List

Door & Frame Prep Services

*Services based on customer supplied template.

7’0” Hinge and Lock Locations

MFG A B C E

FIRELANDS 7 3/8” 39 5/16” 71 1/4” 43 9/16”

STEELCRAFT 7 3/8” 39 5/16” 71 1/4” 43 9/16”

Toll-free 1-888-321-7550

6’8” Hinge and Lock Locations

MFG A B C E

FIRELANDS 7 3/8” 37 5/16” 67 1/4” 39 9/16”

STEELCRAFT 7 3/8” 37 5/16” 67 1/4” 39 9/16”

Stock doors and frames 
hinge and lock locations 
Use the graphic on the right as a reference while reviewing the 
table below.

90 Min. Fire Rating - Frame $50.00 List
3 Hour Fire Rating - Frame $50.00 List
90 Min. Fire Rating - Door* $100.00 List
3 Hour Fire Rating - Door* $100.00 List

Get it Fire rated

*Includes a tack welded seam.
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Specs
• Stocked size: 3’0”x7’0”, 3’0”x6’8”

• Max size:4’0”x8’0”

• Surface fi nish: primed, color optional

• Door skin: 18 gauge galvanized steel sheet

• Door thickness: 1 3/4”

• Door edge: non-handed design for square edge, 
handed design for beveled edge

• Undercut: 3/4”

• Undersizing=1/8 at top of the door and along 
both sides.

• Door core: 1 lbs insulated polystyrene

• Top and bottom channels: 16 gauge galvanized 
steel sheet, fl ush top channel, inverted bottom 
channel

• Reversible hinge shim: 25 gauge steel

• Closer reinforcement: 14 gauge galvanized steel 
sheet, double side welded

• Hinge reinforcements: non handed, 7 gauge, 
quantity of 3 per door

• Lock reinforcement to be provided for 161, rim 
panic, and 86 lock preps

• Steelcraft hinge and lock locations

Features
• Fire label: 3 Hour Warnock Hersey fi re label

• Flush top and inverted bottom channels for additional 
stability and protection

• Visible seam edge provides stable structure, interlock

• Electrostatic auto Wager sprayer painting to ensure 
smooth surface

• 86 Edge doors come with Rim Panic reinforcements 
built in.

• Universal cylindrical lock prep

• Hinge adjustment Screws

Door and frame 
standards
• CAN / ULC S104 (2015) (R2020), UL 10(b) (2008) 

(R2020), 

• UL 10(c) (2016) Ed. 3 (R:27 May 2021), NFPA 252 
(2022)

Chinese Steel Doors and Frames
Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit, sed do eiusmod tempor 
incididunt ut labore et dolore magna aliqua. 
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CD-3068-161 $500.00 List
CD-3068-86 $550.00 List
CD-3070-161 $500.00 List
CD-3070-86 $550.00 List

Chinese Steel Doors

CF-534-3068-LH $300.00 List
CF-534-3068-RH $300.00 List
CF-534-3070-LH $300.00 List
CF-534-3070-RH $300.00 List
CF-534-30-4HEAD $140.00 List

Chinese Steel Frames

Core Details

86/RP Prep Details

161 Prep Details

Tough, Tested, and 
Ready to Install: 
Reliable Steel Doors 
and Frames at a Great 
Value 
Our steel doors and frames from China offer solid 
performance, clean design, and dependable fire-
rated protection—all at a great value. Made with 
18-gauge galvanized steel and a 1 lb insulated 
polystyrene core, these doors are built to last. 
They come primed and ready to paint, with sizes 
stocked in 3’0”x7’0” and 3’0”x6’8”. Reinforced in 
all the right places—hinges, locks, closers, and 
more—they meet major fire and safety standards 
including a 3-hour Warnock Hersey label. With 
clean edges, smooth finishes, and Steelcraft hinge 
and lock locations, these doors are ready for quick 
installation and long-term durability in commercial 
applications.
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Key
1 - Solid core 
2 - Double rails in softwood 
3 - Stiles in softwood 
4 - MDF or Hardboard 
5 - Door fi nish 

Note: Depending on product features or confi gurations, dimensions will vary. As we are constantly improving our product range, we reserve 
the right to make changes  without prior notice.

Core:
Solid core in particleboard

Stiles:
Edge banded options in softwood, lipping in solid wood 
or softwood edge banded or PVC 

Thickness:
Nominal 1-3/4”

Slab Size:
Stocked in 3070, 3080, and 3068

Tested:
• (2015), UL 10 (c) (2016), UL 10 (b) (R2015), NFPA 252 

(2017). 

• Acoustic testing and classifi cation of the slab according to: 
ASTM E413-16 

• Approved for Positive and Neutral pressure regimes 
Tested to WDMA TM-7 Heavy Duty and TM-10 Extra 
Heavy Duty performance level. 

• Door preparations in accordance with NFPA 80 Category 
B – Additional edge sealing required

Finishes
Plain Sliced Red Oak - PSRO
Plain Sliced White Birch - PSWB

Glazing Options
Listed metal vision kits with listed ceramic glazing or wood 
bead vision Kit, with matching fi nish and a listed temperature 
resistant glazing, for applications without hose steam only.

Maximum clear glazing Area = 1,531 sq. in | width = 25” | height 
= 61-1/4” Multiple lights are permitted provided maximum area/
dimensions are not exceeded
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PSRO-3068 $687.50 List
PSRO-3070 $687.50 List
PSRO-3080 $795.00 List
PSRO-3070-45MIN $987.50 List
PSRO-3070-90MIN $1,322.50 List

PSWB-3068 $675.00 List
PSWB-3070 $675.00 List
PSWB-3070-45MIN $965.00 List

161 W/TB $40.00 List
86 Prep $62.50 List
Clear Finish $200.00 List
Stain Finish* $300.00 List
Lite Cutout (Kit not included) $125.00 List

MDO-3070 $465.00 List

Plain Sliced Red Oak

Plain Sliced White Birch

Medium Density Overlay

Wood Door Prep Services

Recycled content, all series FSC Certified wood

FR20

STC 33
Acoustic Door Panel

*Finish samples available upon request.

Solid Wood Doors
Our wood doors are built tough and made to perform. With a solid core and heavy-duty construction, they’re designed 
to handle the demands of commercial use without sacrificing style. Choose from warm, natural finishes like Plain Sliced 
Red Oak or Plain Sliced White Birch, and customize with vision kits and glazing to suit your project. Whether you need 
durability, acoustic performance, or fire-rated confidence, these doors deliver. Stocked in standard sizes and ready for 
whatever you throw at them—plus, we’ve got custom options if you need something specific.



• Single Component RTV
• Great for interior and exterior sealing
• Will not sag or slump
• Excellent tooling properties
• Can be painted/top coated in 1 hour
• Excellent weathering properties
• Joint movement +/- 25%
• No shrinking or cracking
• Resists dirt pickup
• UV and mold/mildew resistant
• Applies vertically and overhead
• Safe to use indoors - no odor
• No solvents (50-state VOC compliant)
• No special tools or mixing
• Durable, long-lasting seal
• Bonds to a variety of substrates without 

priming

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

• Appearance: Textured paste
• Application Temperature: -10°F to 160°F 

Service Temperature: -30°F to 200°F
• Adhesion: Excellent to most common  

building materials
• Consistency: Non-sag, non-slump
• Gunning Ability: Easily gunned at all  

temperatures
• Durability: +/- 25% joint movement
• Water Resistance: Good. Not recommended  

for joints continuously submerged under 
water

• Exterior Weathering: Very good
• Aging: Very good
• Not Recommended: For structural glazing 

applications or where abrasion and physical 
abuse are encountered

• Freeze-Thaw Stable: Will not freeze
Odor: Low odor (<1% VOC)

• Skin Time: 15 - 45 minutes  
(77°F/50% relative humidity)

• Cure Through Time: 5-7 days  
(77°F/50% relative humidity)

Part Number Description List Price

CS-WHITE 1 Bottle in White $20.75

CS-BROWN 1 Bottle in Dark Brown $20.75

CS-WHITE-CASE 12 Bottles in White $225.00

CS-BROWN-CASE 12 Bottles in Dark Brown $225.00

Our supplier recently revised the formula for this product, and it no longer meets our 
standards. We’re in the process of fi nding a new source to match the original quality. 
A limited quantity of the original product is still in stock—once it’s gone, it’s gone. 

We apologize for any inconvenience and appreciate your understanding as we work 
to source a suitable replacement.




